
Administrative

Cases Applications Cases Applications

Under Investigation Carry Over from 2014 418 347

Fraud tips received 2015 795 822

Total Caseload 1213 1169

Resolved 796 1159 751 1364

Total Carry Over to 2016 417 418

Application Resolution Status

Outstanding/Not Screened 0 0 75 75

Unfounded/Not on File 659 661 494 494

Resolved/Cleared After Investigation 17 18 71 71

Remanded - No Fraud 10 33 2 5

Remanded - Fraud 

         Penalties Recommended 15 36 27 89

         No Penalties Recommended 73 247 117 434

Referred for Prosecution 22 164 40 271

Total Resolved 796 1159 751 1364

Admin Penalties Proposed 15 58 not tracked not tracked

Admin Penalties Imposed 0 0 4 24

Value of Remanded - Fraud 

PFD Found Eligible

Pending Eligibility Decision as of 12/31 not tracked

Forfeiture Total (est.)*

Fines Total

Total Program Recovery (Admin)

Criminal

Cases Applications Cases Applications

Submitted for Prosecution 22 173 40 271

Carry over from prior years 42 330 34 281

Total to Prosecution 64 503 74 552

Declined 4 27 16 72

Convictions 11 90 16 150

Total Prosecution Complete 15 117 32 222

Prosecution Carry Over to 2016 49 394 42 330

Bench Warrant Status Carry Over** 19 127 19 121

Total amount subject to prosecution

Restitution Ordered

Settlement Received

Dividends Not Paid***

Total Program Recovery (criminal)

Statute of Limitations Loss****

Amount Pending Prosecution

TOTAL PROGRAM RECOVERY

2015 Summary of CIU PFD Investigations

$392,869.87

$98,727.12

$9,978.00

$0.00

$108,705.12

$515,684.99

Fraud Tips Received

2015 Totals

$605,886.21

$0.00

$0.00

$326,949.47

$21,587.00

$162,069.99

2014 Totals

2014 Totals

$660,576.05

$140,482.99

$0.00

$660,088.58

($167,480.12)

($111,456.62)

$435,654.59 $798,890.57

****Funds not subject to restitution due to expiration of statute of limitations, and where repayment was not required under the terms of a 

plea agreement.

***PFDs for which applications were on file but payment was held pending resolution of the criminal case.

*Value of PFDs forfeited under AS 43.23.035(c). Dividends after 2014 are estimated by averaging all PFDs paid ($1,450).

** Cases where the defendant failed to appear and a bench warrant has issued.  These cases are inactive but remain open with the court, and 

carry over from year to year

$14,110.00 $37,214.84

$461,291.22

($54,262.00)

$26,398.00

$4,596.00

$636,820.58


